505540166 06/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5586963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMPLEXOR, INC.	06/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPLEXOR INTERNATIONAL SA
Street Address:	55, RUE DE LUXEMBOURG
City:	BERTRANGE
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-8077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8050906

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP/WILLIAM A. HOLTZ

Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57671-186059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM A. HOLTZ
SIGNATURE:	/William A. Holtz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=12062019_FGvW#page1.tif source=12062019_FGvW#page2.tif source=12062019_FGvW#page3.tif source=12062019_FGvW#page4.tif

PATENT 505540166 REEL: 049565 FRAME: 0365

TRADEMARK AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark and Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into on JUNC 6, 2019, by and between Amplexor, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 625 Whitetail Blvd, River Falls, WI 54022 ("Assignor"), and AMPLEXOR International SA, a Luxembourg Societe Anonyme having offices at 55, rue de Luxembourg, L-8077 Bertrange, Luxembourg ("Assignee").

I. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to accept and acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks together with the accompanying goodwill (including, without limitation, the right to renew the associated registrations, the right to apply for trademark registrations based in whole or in part upon the Marks, and any priority right that may arise from the Marks), and the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably required by Assignee to effect this Assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Marks.

II. PATENT

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,050,906, titled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRANSLATING TEXT, filed June 1, 2003 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignoe desires to accept and acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor herby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent including any reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries (the "Letters Patent") including all priority rights and all rights to claim priority; and Assignor further agrees to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent.

Assignor hereby agrees to further execute all documents necessary in connection with any interference, post-grant proceeding, third party challenge, or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the Patent, reissue, or reexamination applications, and to cooperate to the best of the ability of Assignor in preparing and executing any such papers and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. Assignor agrees to perform any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign country and vest in Assignee all rights therein, including the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof, whereby the Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by Assignee, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

7316900

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Amplexor, Inc.

Printed Name: Mark Evenepoel

Tille: Director

ASSIGNEE:

Printed Name: Hark Evene poel

Title: Chief Executive Officer

7316900

2

Exhibit A

Tradsmark	Country	Full Goods/Services	Status	Filing Date
INNOVATION IN TRANSLATION RN: 4921451 SN: 86566003 Disclaimer: "TRANSLATION"	US	(Int'l Class: 35) project management services for others in the field of language translation (Int'l Class: 41) language translation services (Int'l Class: 42) application service provider (asp) services featuring software for language translation and management of language translation projects	Registered March 22, 2016	March 17, 2015
SAJAN and Design SAJAN RN: 4921452 SN: 86566004	US	(Int'l Class: 35) project management services for others in the field of language translation (Int'l Class: 41) language translation services (Int'l Class: 42) application service provider (asp) services featuring software for language translation and management of language translation projects	Registered March 22, 2016	March 17, 2015
SAJAN and Design RN: 2671690 SN: 76339943	US	(Int'l Class: 09) computer software for use in language translation, management of language translation projects, storage of language elements for consistency and translation, and for maintaining terminology and language consistency across multiple documents (Int'l Class: 42) language translation services and language translation project management services, application service provider (asp) services featuring software for language translation and management of language translation projects	Renewed January 7, 2013	November 20, 2001
SITESYNC RN: 4841004 SN: 86565999	US	(Int'l Class: 35) language translation project management services (Int'l Class: 41) language translation services (Int'l Class: 42) application service provider (asp) services featuring software for language translation of websites	Registered October 27, 2015	March 17, 2015

3

7316900

Trademark	Country	Full Goods/Services	Status	Filing Date
TRANSPLICITY RN: 4515568 SN: 85754791	US	(Int'l Class: 35) language translation project management services (Int'l Class: 41) language translation services (Int'l Class: 42) application service provider (asp) services featuring software for language translation and management of language translation projects	Registered April 15, 2014	October 16, 2012

7316900